

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 17164, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION congratulating Jeffrey Meisenheimer upon being named Missouri Assistant Principal of the Year.

RESOLUTION #17164, February 8, 2010

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Meisenheimer, Assistant Principal at Lee's Summit High School, has been named the Missouri Assistant Principal of the Year for 2009 as part of the National Association of Secondary School Principals Virco Assistant Principal of the Year Program; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Meisenheimer was selected based upon the impact he makes in providing collaborative leadership, his involvement in curriculum, instruction and assessment, and in personalizing education for students at Lee's Summit High School; and,

WHEREAS, the Lee's Summit High School principal, Dr. John Faulkenberry, stated, "A key role for any assistant principal is effectively managing students. Working one-on-one with students may be Jeff's greatest attribute"; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Meisenheimer earned his bachelor's degree in business education in 1994 at the University of Missouri - Columbia, a master's degree in educational administration in 2000, and a

File	#•	17164	Version:	0

specialist degree in education administration in 2006 at the University of Missouri - Kansas City; and, WHEREAS, Mr. Meisenheimer previously taught and served as an assistant principal at Ruskin High School prior to moving to his current position at Lee's Summit High School in 2004; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Meisenheimer is involved in civic activities, including Habitat for Humanity, the Masonic Lodge of Lee's Summit and Chapman, Kansas, Tornado Relief, has presented at several conferences, and has participated in a variety of professional development opportunities; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Meisenheimer's wife, Deb, and his two daughters, Kelbi and Kamryn, join in celebrating this distinguished award; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature congratulates Mr. Jeffrey Meisenheimer upon being named the Missouri Assistant Principal of the Year and wishes him well in all future endeavors.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy/Assistant County Counselor Acting County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #17164 of February 8, 2010, was duly passed on February 8, 2010 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

File #: 17164, Version: 0				
Yeas	7	<u>0</u>		Nays
Abstaining	0_	2		Absent
Date		Spino, Clerk of Legislature	Mary	Jo